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(~) 'f!fT ~ 'lfT ""'" ~ fit; mr;tT ~
~lf." ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ lift afI«IT
WI' ~ If,1f ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ SI'fi'IT
~~('IT 25~1f,1f~~~; ~

COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the question of setting up a statutory Small and Ancillary Industries Commission for the promotion of the small scale industries has been considered by Government: and

('-"1 lffc:" ~, a1 ~ ~ ~ ~
;tT~i~~mr'fln'~
;f,t;;rr~r~? (b) if so, the decision taken

thereon?
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Statutory Small and Ancillary lndustries Comml,,~ion

·628. SHRI J. M. bISiVAS: W;I\ the
',linistPr of INDUSTRIAL DEVELCP-
MENT. INTERNAL TRADE AND

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT. INTF.HNAL
TRADE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
(SHR! F. A. AHMED): (a) No, Sir,

(b) DOl'S not arise,

Licence to 8lrla, for Setting up Alloy anti Special Steel Plants

,·629, SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING be plpased lcl refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 3:11 on the 18th
November:, 1969 and ~t:ltt':

(a) when and where th,. alhy an,) spl'cial stenl plants fOI" w\:'i('h two Birla firms hav,' ['(,I'n licen~;l!d. will h{, l'stablishC'd alld comrr.£>n('(, thl'ir working;

(b) the present position of th(' application of thl' Birlas for sl'tting up one or both these plants as units or Mis, Birla Jute Manufaduring
Cc. Ltd .. Calcutta; and

(e) whether the pxpansion plans
.,f the Alloy Steel Plant nt Durlla-
pur rave been put into operation?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTIRY OF STEEL AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING (SHHI K. C.
PANT) :. (al Two Birla Companies had licpnres for production of sop('ial / allQY sl(>(>\: on£> at Patrlltll (Rihar) anrl tl1<' other in Wl'st Rengal.
!loth thl"' Ii("('nces expired on 28-2-69,
hilt applicntions for rc:validnt.ion hav(' h('en receiv('d and are under consideration.
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(b) An application for transfer oJf the licences granted to Bihar Alloys to Mis. BirJa Jute Manufacturing Co.
Ltd. has been received. No final decision has been taken on this application.

(c) A proposal to include a scheme for the expansion of the Alloy Steel Plant, Durgapur in the Fourth Five Year Plan is under consideration.

Lieences' for Starting lDdustries in Tripura

*630. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU:
SHRI K. RAMANI:
SHRI MOHAMMAD

ISMAIL:
SHRI A. K. GOPALaN:

Will the Minister of INDUST-
RIAL DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL
TRADE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether any applieations hay(' been made for granting licC'nres to start industries in Tripura;

(b) if so, the details o! such applications received during the last three years;

(c) what are the industri('s for which such licences have bC!en issued;

(d) whether the' illuustries fCll which licences have b('('n issued have started functioning: and

(e) if not, reasons therefnr?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
nEVELOPMENT, INTERN AL
TRADE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
(SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a) and (b).
Yes. Sir.

Details of the applications received during 1966 to 1969 (upto 31-10-1969)
arc !liven helo\\':-

nate of I'lnuipt Name of Indu.t.,·y I.fn.pplir.o.tilln rncJerlnkin1!

I. ~~.7 .lnflfl Imlu.tri"l&lIp\·ol"pmrnt Wheat

2. :;0.'1.11167

:1. 7.3.19611

S~·Rnr\ir.l\tf'l Alt&l'tala p '("lnct~
~UI_ _1), __

Xirmal Kumar .Tain

All the three applications were rejected as it was considered that there was no scope for setting up additional flour milling capacity.

(c) Two licences for setting up of industrial undertakings tor the manufacture of cotton yarn were issued one in 1963 and the o~r in 1964. The first Hcence was -surrendered by the licensee in 1964 and the second was revoked in 1969.

(d) alO (c). Do not arise.

Exports of Textiles to {l.S.A.

*632. DR. RANEN SEN: Will the Minister of FOREIGN THADE bc·
pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the U.S. Government's policy of protectionism has adversely affected India's exports of textiles to U.S.A.;

(b) if so. to what extent;
(c) whether India has made any representation to the U.S.
Government in this regard;
and

(d) if so U.S. Government's re action thereto'!

THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN
TRADE (SHRI B. R. BHAGAT) :
(a) Export of cotton textiles to the U.S.A. is taking place under bilateral trade agreement with U.S.A.
Govl'rnment. Under this agreement. an annual export quota has been provided for. The export performance again~t these annual quotas is as follows:

Fi~ln't; in milliun R". yrch •.
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